
$400.00 
$5.00 

$47.00 

$505.00 
$38.00 

$6,548.00 

$0.50 
$0.10 

$31.00 

$31.00 

$31.00 
$11.00 
$22.00 
$30.00 

$6.00 

$53.00 

$64.00 
$39.00 

$19.90 
$0.65 

$205.00 
$100.00 
$19.00 
$19.00 

$40.00 
$0.545 

Copies of any record or paper (per page)
Copies created from public terminal (per page)
Duplication of Recording
Reproduction and transmission of an electronic record stored outside the court’s electronic 
case management system.
Record search (per name or item searched)
Certification of Document
Document Exemplification
Central Violations Bureau (CVB) Processing Fee
Reproduction of microfiche sheet of film or microfilm jacket copy of any court record (where 
available)
Payment returned or denied for insufficient funds
Retrieval of a record from the Federal Records Center:
     First box requested
     Each additional box requested
Electronic record retrieval from the Federal Records Center:
     Judiciary and NARA fee
     Per page fee (max fee $65.00)

ATTORNEY ADMISSION FEES
Attorney admission
Pro Hac admission (per attorney, per case)

OTHER FEES

Certificate of Good Standing
Dupicate Certificate of Admission 

Witness Appearance fee
Vehicle Mileage (per mile)

United States District Court
Western District of Arkansas

Fee Schedule

FILING FEES

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Miscellaneous Filing - Filing or indexing any document not related to a pending case or 
proceeding.
Notice of Appeal
Notice of Appeal on Magistrate Judgment
Filing of an action brought under Title III of the Cuban Liberty and Democratic Solidarity Act of 
1996

Civil Case, including Notice of Removal
Writ of Habeas Corpus

Effective September 1, 2018



PUBLIC ACCESS TO COURT ELECTRONIC RECORDS (PACER) FEES
$30.00 

$0.10 

$0.10 

$0.50 

$53.00 

Transcript 
Types Original

First Copy
to Each 
Party

Each 
Additional 
Copy to

Same Party
Ordinary $3.65 $0.90 $0.60 
14-Day $4.25 $0.90 $0.60
Expedited $4.85 $0.90 $0.60
3-Day $5.45 $1.05 $0.75

Daily $6.05 $1.20 $0.90

Hourly $7.25 $1.20 $0.90

One Feed Two to Four 
Feeds

Five or More 
Feeds

$3.05 per 
page

$2.10 per 
page

$1.50 per 
page

Search of court records by PACER Service Center (per name or item searched)

MAXIMUM TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES (per page)

Delivery Times

Electronic access to any case document, docket sheet, or case-specific report via PACER not 
to exceed the fee for thirty pages. (per page)
For electronic access to transcripts and non-case specific reports via PACER (such as 
reports obtained from the PACER Case Locator or docket activity reports). (per page)
Reproduction on paper of any record pertaining to a PACER account, if information is 
remotely available through electronic access. (per page)
Fee for a payment paid to PACER Service Center returned for lack of funds

Realtime

30 days after receipt of an order
14 days after receipt of an order
7 days after receipt of an order
3 days after receipt of an order
Following adjournment and prior to opening of court 
on following morning
Within two hours

Draft unedited transcript electronically delivered 
during proceedings or immediately following 
adjournment

For management of registry funds invested through the Court 
Registry Investment System, excluding registry funds from 
disputed ownership interpleader cases deposited under 28 U.S.C. 
§1335

10 basis points of assets on deposit 
shall be assessed from interest 
earnings

20 basis points of assets on deposit 
shall be assessed from interest 
earnings

For management of registry funds deposited under 28 U.S.C. 
§1335 and invested in a Disputed Ownership Fund through the 
Court Registry Investment System.

MANAGEMENT OF REGISTRY FUNDS
Description Fee


	Sheet1

