United States District Court Western District of Arkansas

Fee Schedule

Effective September 1, 2018

FILING FEES

Civil Case, including Notice of Removal	\$400.00
Writ of Habeas Corpus	\$5.00
Miscellaneous Filing - Filing or indexing any document not related to a pending case or proceeding.	\$47.00
Notice of Appeal	\$505.00
Notice of Appeal on Magistrate Judgment	\$38.00
Filing of an action brought under Title III of the Cuban Liberty and Democratic Solidarity Act of 1996	\$6,548.00

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Copies of any record or paper (per page)	\$0.50
Copies created from public terminal (per page)	\$0.10
Duplication of Recording	\$31.00
Reproduction and transmission of an electronic record stored outside the court's electronic case management system.	\$31.00
Record search (per name or item searched)	\$31.00
Certification of Document	\$11.00
Document Exemplification	\$22.00
Central Violations Bureau (CVB) Processing Fee	\$30.00
Reproduction of microfiche sheet of film or microfilm jacket copy of any court record (where available)	\$6.00
Payment returned or denied for insufficient funds	\$53.00
Retrieval of a record from the Federal Records Center:	
First box requested	\$64.00
Each additional box requested	\$39.00
Electronic record retrieval from the Federal Records Center:	
Judiciary and NARA fee	\$19.90
Per page fee (max fee \$65.00)	\$0.65

ATTORNEY ADMISSION FEES

Attorney admission	\$205.00
Pro Hac admission (per attorney, per case)	\$100.00
Certificate of Good Standing	\$19.00
Dupicate Certificate of Admission	\$19.00

OTHER FEES

Witness Appearance fee	\$40.00
Vehicle Mileage (per mile)	\$0.545

PUBLIC ACCESS TO COURT ELECTRONIC RECORDS (PACER) FEES

Search of court records by PACER Service Center (per name or item searched)	\$30.00
Electronic access to any case document, docket sheet, or case-specific report via PACER not to exceed the fee for thirty pages. (per page)	\$0.10
For electronic access to transcripts and non-case specific reports via PACER (such as reports obtained from the PACER Case Locator or docket activity reports). (per page)	\$0.10
Reproduction on paper of any record pertaining to a PACER account, if information is remotely available through electronic access. (per page)	\$0.50
Fee for a payment paid to PACER Service Center returned for lack of funds	\$53.00

MAXIMUM TRANSCRIPT FEE RATES (per page)

				Each
			First Copy	Additional
Transcript			to Each	Copy to
Types	Delivery Times	Original	Party	Same Party
Ordinary	30 days after receipt of an order	\$3.65	\$0.90	\$0.60
14-Day	14 days after receipt of an order	\$4.25	\$0.90	\$0.60
Expedited	7 days after receipt of an order	\$4.85	\$0.90	\$0.60
3-Day	3 days after receipt of an order	\$5.45	\$1.05	\$0.75
Daily	Following adjournment and prior to opening of court on following morning	\$6.05	\$1.20	\$0.90
Hourly	Within two hours	\$7.25	\$1.20	\$0.90
Realtime	Draft unedited transcript electronically delivered during proceedings or immediately following adjournment	One Feed	Two to Four	Five or More
			Feeds	Feeds
		\$3.05 per	\$2.10 per	\$1.50 per
		page	page	page

MANAGEMENT OF REGISTRY FUNDS

Description	Fee	
For management of registry funds invested through the Court Registry Investment System, excluding registry funds from disputed ownership interpleader cases deposited under 28 U.S.C. §1335	10 basis points of assets on deposit shall be assessed from interest earnings	
For management of registry funds deposited under 28 U.S.C. §1335 and invested in a Disputed Ownership Fund through the Court Registry Investment System.	20 basis points of assets on deposit shall be assessed from interest earnings	